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EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE MEN 2020/21

MOTIW Round 9: SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged



SG FLENSBURG—HANDEUVITT (GER) 'S MOL-PICK SZEGED (HUN

Thursday 3 December 2020, 18:45 CET
Playing hall

Flens-Arena
Campusallee 2

FLENSBURG-HANDEWITT

Most games vs MOL-Pick Szeged:
Lasse Svan
Torbjoern Bergerud
Benjamin Buric
Holger Glandorf
Johannes Golla

Jim Gottfridsson
Simon Jeppsson
Magnus Jgndal
Ggran Johannessen
Marius Steinhauser
Anders Zachariassen
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Most goals vs MOL-Pick Szeged:

Anders Eggert 22
Magnus Jgndal 18
Ggran Johannessen 17
Jim Gottfridsson 12
Johannes Golla 11

Domestic league

LIQUI MOLY Handball-Bundesliga

Last 3 games:

29/11 @ HBW Balingen-W. W25:32
22/11 vs TVB Stuttgart W34:30
31/10 @ Bergischer HC W25:30
Next game:

06/12 vs Frisch Auf! Géppingen

Standings as of 2/12:
1. THW Kiel 9
2. RN Léwen 9
3. Flensburg 8
4. TVB Stuttgart 10
5. Goppingen 9

301:249 16
270:219 16
240:208 14
289:278 13
252:237 12

16.HSC Coburg 9 218:282

24943 Flensburg
\ Germany

~ Capacity: 6,300

= This Match of the Week is the seventh duel between
SG Flensburg-Handewitt and MOL-Pick Szeged in EHF
Champions League history.

»  Flensburg won four of the previous six matches
against Szeged, including all three home games.

«  Szeged's only win came in the 2018/19 group phase.

«  Theteams first met in the Last 16 of the 2010/11
season, when Flensburg won both encounters.

e Szeged had their path to the EHF FINAL4 also blocked
by a German team in 2013/14 and 2014/15, when THW
Kiel won in the Last 16 and quarter-final, respectively.

»  Szeged stumbled on the last hurdle before the EHF
FINAL4 two more times, losing in the quarter-final to Paris
Saint-Germain HB in 2017 and to HC Vardar 1961 in 2019.

«  Szeged's last victory in an away game against a
German team was their 37:35 win over Rhein-Neckar
Léwen in the group phase of the 2017/18 season.

e Lifting the EHF Cup trophy in 2014, Szeged became
the only non-German winners between 2003 and 2019 of
this former competition (now: EHF European League).

«  Flensburg won the EHF Cup in 1997 and are the only
team having won four different EHF club competitions:
EHF Cup, Cup Winners’ Cup, City Cup, and CL.

e Flensburg have made it to the EHF FINAL4 only once,
in 2014, but won the title right away, with current head
coach Maik Machulla as assistant of Ljubomir Vranjes.

»  Szeged's Serbian wing Bogdan Radivojevic won the CL
with Flensburg in 2014, he also played for Rhein-Neckar
Léwen (2017-19) before joining Szeged last season.

- Two more Szeged players have won the CL with
another club: Jonas Kallman (with Ciudad Real in 2006,
2008 and 2009) and Joan Canellas (with Vardarin 2017).

« Joan Canellas also played in the German Bundesliga
in the past: for Hamburg (2013/14) and Kiel (2014-16).

e Szeged lost their first three matches this CL season
before defeating Elverum Handball (36:27) last week.

»  SofarFlensburg are the only team to have beaten
group A leaders Lomza Vive Kielce (31:30 in round 1), but
the German side later lost away to Vardar (31:26) and drew
at home with HC Meshkov Brest (29:29).

«  Szeged are in their 19th CL season, Flensburg in their
16th - 30 years after the German club was founded.

e Intheir 15 CL seasons so far, Flensburg have made it
to at least the quarter-final 12 times.
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handball

Most games vs Flensburg-Handewitt:
Mirko Alilovic

Bence Banhidi
Richard Bodo

Dean Bombac

Joan Cafiellas

Matej Gaber

Nik Henigman

Jorge Maqueda
Roland Mikler

Stefan Sigurmannsson
Mario Sostaric
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Most goals vs Flensburg-Handewitt:

Bogdan Radivojevic 15
Bence Banhidi 14
Jorge Maqueda 11
Richard Bodo 10
Szabolcs Téro 10

Domestic league

K&H liga

Last 3 games:

28/11 vs Csurgdi KK
21/11 @ Budakalasz
18/11 vs SBS-Eger

Next game:

06/12 vs Veszprémi KKFT

Standings as of 2/12:

409:227 22
243:181 14
273:270 11
258:236 10
219:214 10

1. Veszprém 11
2. Szeged 7
3. Csurgoi KK 10
4.FTC KN KFT 9
5. Gyongyos 8

14. Dabasi KC 3 69:79




PREVIOUS MATCHES IN EUROPEAN CLUB COMPETITIONS

SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged 4-1-1 (173:151) 9:3

26.03.2011 Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt, VELUX EHF Champions League — Last 16 26:27 (12:9)
03.04.2011 SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs Pick Szeged, VELUX EHF Champions League — Last 16 33:20(18:8)
14.10.2018 MOL-Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt, VELUX EHF Champions League — Group B 30:28 (15:14)
28.11.2018 SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged, VELUX EHF Champions League — Group B 27:25 (14:14)
28.09.2019 MOL-Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt, VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A 24:24 (12:12)
19.02.2020 SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged, VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A 34:26 (17:11)

DETAILS OF THE MOST REGENT DIRECT ENCOUNTER

SG Flensbhurg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged 34:26 (17:11)
19.02.2020 (Flensburg, GER)

(EHF Champions League Men, group A)

Referees: Matija Gubica/Boris Milosevic (Croatia).

Suspensions: 10’ — 12’ (Golla 4, Heinl 4’, Gottfridsson 2’ — Maqueda Pena 4’, Kdllman 2’, Sigurmannsson 2’, Canellas Reixach 2’,
Kasparek 2°).

Number of 7m: 3/2 — 4/1.

Attendance: 4,355.

S5
Benjamin Buric Roland Mikler
“</&ll Torbjoern Bergerud Mirko Alilovic
Johannes Golla (2 1) Jorge Maqueda -> Veszprém
Holger Glandorf -> retired 3) @) Jonas Kallman
Lasse Svan 1) Richard Bodo
Hampus Wanne 3) Stefan Sigurmannsson
Simon Jeppsson -> Erlangen 4) (5) Joan Caiiellas
Magnus Jgndal 4) Nik Henigman
Marius Steinhauser 3) 4) Bogdan Radivojevic
Jacob Heinl Alen Blazevic -> Constanta
Anders Zachariassen -> GOG 2 ) Matej Gaber
Ggran Johannessen 3) a) Mario Sostaric
Jim Gottfridsson 4) 3) Bence Banhidi
Jens Schongarth -> Sporting 4) Stanislav Kasparek
Michal Jurecki -> Azoty-Pulawy (6) (2) Dean Bombac
Miklés Rosta




MOST GOALS IN ONE GAME FOR SG FLENSBURG-HANDELVITT VS MOL-PICK SZEGED

Anders Eggert
Goeran Johannessen
Anders Eggert
Magnus Jgndal
Viktor Szilagyi
Michal Jurecki

4 03.04.2011
28.09.2019
26.03.2011
28.11.2018
26.03.2011
19.02.2020

N Oy 00 00 O

SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs Pick Szeged
MOL-Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt
Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt
SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged
Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt
SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged

33:20
24:24
26:27
27:25
26:27
34:26

MOST GOALS IN ONE GAME FOR MOL-PICK SZEGED VS SG FLENSBURG-HANDELVITT

Bogdan Radivojevic
Szabolcs Toro
David Katzirz

Mario Sostaric
Frantisek Sulc
Richard Bodo

Joan Caiellas

1 28.09.2019
03.04.2011
26.03.2011
14.10.2018
26.03.2011
28.11.2018
19.02.2020

oo ool

MOL-Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt
SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs Pick Szeged
Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt
MOL-Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt
Pick Szeged vs SG Flensburg-Handewitt
SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged
SG Flensburg-Handewitt vs MOL-Pick Szeged

LAST 10 GAMES IN THE EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE MEN

SG-Flensburg-Handewitt: current run — unbeaten two

S&

FLENSBURG-HANDEWITT

handball

18.11.2020 Flensburg GER
22.10.2020 Flensburg GER
15.10.2020 Skopje MKD
30.09.2020 Flensburg GER
23.09.2020 Paris FRA
16.09.2020 Flensburg GER
26.02.2020 Flensburg GER
19.02.2020 Flensburg GER

vs HC Meshkov Brest BLR

vs Elverum Handball NOR

@ HC Vardar 1961 MKD

vs FC Porto POR

@ Paris Saint-Germain Handball FRA
vs Lomza Vive Kielce POL

vs RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko SLO

vs MOL-Pick Szeged HUN

15.02.2020 Lillehammer NOR @ Elverum Handball NOR

08.02.2020 Zagreb CRO

@ HC PPD Zagreb CRO

MOL-Pick Szeged: current run — won one

26.11.2020 Szeged HUN
22.10.2020 Brest BLR
15.10.2020 Porto POR
23.09.2020 Kielce POL
29.02.2020 Barcelona ESP
19.02.2020 Flensburg GER
16.02.2020 Szeged HUN
08.02.2020 Szeged HUN
30.11.2019 Szeged HUN
24.11.2019 Celje SLO

vs Elverum Handball NOR

@ HC Meshkov Brest BLR

@ FC Porto POR

@ Lomza Vive Kielce POL

@ Barga ESP

@ SG Flensburg-Handewitt GER
vs Paris Saint-Germain HB FRA
vs Aalborg Handbold DEN

vs HC PPD Zagreb CRO

@ RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko SLO

24:24
33:20
26:27
30:28
26:27
27:25
34:26

D 29:29
W 37:35

W 36:29
W 28:29
W 31:30
W 29:26
W 34:26
W 28:34
W 25:26

W 32:29
D 26:26
W 33:23
W 23:34



SG FLENSBURG-HANDEWITT VS HUNGARIAN GLUBS 11-3-8

Season

2000/01
2001/02
2008/09
2010/11
2011/12
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2018/19
2019/20

Opponent

Fotex KC Veszprém
Dunaferr SE

MKB Veszprém KC
Pick Szeged
FTC-PLER

MVM Veszprém
Telekom Veszprém
Telekom Veszprém HC
MOL-Pick Szeged
Telekom Veszprém HC
MOL-Pick Szeged

Home

31:22
25:21
32:29
33:20
32:25
28:29
24:24
31:31
27:25
22:28
34:26

Away Competition

22:20 Cup Winners’ Cup — Quarter-final

22:21  Cup Winners’ Cup — Semi-final

28:29 EHF Champions League — Group F

27:26 VELUX EHF Champions League — Last 16
32:26  Cup Winners’ Cup — Last 16

24:28 VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A
28:34  VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A
27:28 VELUX EHF Champions League — Group B
28:30  VELUX EHF Champions League — Group B
25:29 VELUX EHF Champions League — Quarter-final
24:24  VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A

MOL-PICK SZEGED VS GERMAN CLUBS 14-3-26

Season

1982/83

Opponent
SC Leipzig

Home

Away Competition

1995/96
1995/96
1997/98
1998/99
2002/03
2003/04
2008/09
2008/09
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2014/15
2015/16
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20

TV 08 e.V. Niederwiirzbach

SG Vfl BHW Hameln

TuS Nettelstedt e.V.

TuS Nettelstedt e.V.

TBV Lemgo

SC Magdeburg
Rhein-Neckar Lowen
HSG Nordhorn

SG Flensburg-Handewitt
THW Kiel

Flichse Berlin

Flichse Berlin
Rhein-Neckar Lowen
THW Kiel

Rhein-Neckar Lowen
THW Kiel

Rhein-Neckar Lowen
Rhein-Neckar Lowen
THW Kiel

SG Flensburg-Handewitt
SG Flensburg-Handewitt

25:29 Cup Winners’ Cup — Quarter-final

33:31  City Cup—Last16

22:26 City Cup —Semi-final

26:29 City Cup — Quarter-final

29:28  City Cup — Quarter-final

32:40 Cup Winners’ Cup — Quarter-final

24:28 EHF Champions League — Quarter-final
28:35 EHF Champions League — Group H

25:34 Cup Winners’ Cup — Quarter-final

20:33  VELUX EHF Champions League — Last 16
24:34  VELUX EHF Champions League — Group D
24:29 VELUX EHF Champions League — Group D
24:22 EHF Cup - Final Tournament — Semi-final
34:30  VELUX EHF Champions League — Last 16
23:31 VELUX EHF Champions League — Quarter-final
25:30 VELUX EHF Champions League — Group B
29:36  VELUX EHF Champions League — Last 16
30:24  VELUX EHF Champions League — Group B
37:35 VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A
22:29  VELUX EHF Champions League — Last 16
25:27 VELUX EHF Champions League — Group B
26:34  VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A

SG FLENSBURG—-HANDEWITT PLAYERS' CAREER STATISTICS AGAINST MOL-PICK SZEGED

Goalkeeper GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Torbjgrn Bergerud NOR 4 2 1 1 0 0,00 0 0
Benjamin Buric BIH 4 2 1 1 0 0,00 0 0
Rasmus Pedersen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Player GP W D L G AVG HI PIM
Leve Carstensen GER 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Johannes Golla GER 4 2 1 1 11 2,75 5 Vi
Jim Gottfridsson SWE 4 2 1 1 12 3,00 5 2’
Simon Hald DEN 5 1 2 2 3 0,60 1(3) 8’
Jacob Heinl GER 3 3 0 0 4 1,33 3 8’
Rune Hinrichsen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Magnus Holpert GER 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Torben Hiibke GER 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Magnus Joendal NOR 4 2 1 1 18 4,50 8 0
Leon Kirschberger GER 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Mads Mensah DEN 9 4 0 5 22 2,44 8(2) 2’
Lasse Mgaller DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Ty Reed USA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Magnus Rod NOR 3 1 1 1 6 2,00 5 0
Franz Semper GER 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Domen Pelko SLO 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Ggran Johannessen NOR 4 2 1 1 17 4,25 9 4
Marius Steinhauser GER 10 3 2 5 6 0,60 3 0
Lasse Svan DEN 8 5 1 2 24 3,00 11 4
Hampus Wanne SWE 3 2 0 1 5 1,67 3 0

Simon Hald (Aalborg Handball 2014/15); Mads Mensah (AG Kobenhavn 2011/12, Rhein-Neckar Léwen 2014/15, Rhein-Neckar
Léwen 2015/16, Rhein-Neckar Lowen 2016/17, Rhein-Neckar Lowen 2017/18); Marius Steinhauser (Rhein-Neckar Lowen
2014/15, Rhein-Neckar Lowen 2015/16, Rhein-Neckar Léwen 2016/17); Lasse Svan (GOG Svendborg TGI Gudme 2007/08)
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MOL-PICK SZEGED PLAYERS GAREER STATISTICS AGAINST SG FLENSBURG-HANDEWVITT

=]

Goalkeeper GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Mirko Alilovic CRO 12 6 3 3 0 0,00 0 2’
Luka Krivokapic SRB 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Barnabas Marczika HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Roland Mikler HUN 12 6 3 3 0 0,00 0 0
Tibor Nagy HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Player GP W D L G AVG HI PIM
Bruno Bajusz HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Bence Banhidi HUN 4 1 1 2 14 3,50 4(2) 4
Richard Bodo HUN 4 1 1 2 10 2,50 5 0
Dean Bombac SLO 5 1 2 2 10 2,00 4 0
Joan Canellas ESP 17 9 1 7 42 2,47 7 4
Daniel Fekete ROU 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Matej Gaber SLO 7 1 1 5 18 2,57 9 2’
Nik Henigman SLO 4 1 1 2 0 0,00 0 0
Jonas Kallman SWE 12 8 1 3 27 2,25 5 4
Stanislav Kasparek CZE 3 1 0 2 4 1,33 4 2’
Daniel Kecskes HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Borut Mackovsek SLO 3 2 0 1 5 1,67 3 2’
Bogdan Radivojevic SRB 4 0 1 3 28 7,00 11 0
Barnabas Rea HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Miklos Rosta HUN 2 0 1 1 0 0,00 0 0
Stefan Sigurmannsson ISL 5 1 1 3 9 1,80 3(2 2’
Mario Sostaric SLO 6 1 1 4 16 2,67 9 0
Luka Stepancic CRO 10 6 1 3 15 1,50 6 6’
Martin Stranovsky SVK 3 1 0 2 11 3,67 6 0
Benjamin Szilagyi HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Jozsef Toth HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Bence Vetesi HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Dmitry Zhitnikov RUS 9 1 2 6 19 2,11 6 8’

Mirko Alilovic (Reale Ademar 2008/09, MVM Veszprém 2015/16, Telekom Veszprém 2016/17, Telekom Veszprém HC 2017/18);
Dean Bombac (PGE Vive Kielce 2017/18); Joan Cafellas (FC Barcelona-Cifec 2006/07, Renovalia Ciudad Real 2010/11, HSV
Hamburg 2013/14, THW Kiel 2014/15, THW Kiel 2015/16, HC Vardar 2016/17); Matej Gaber (Gorenje Velenje 2012/13,
Montpellier HB 2015/16); Jonas Kallman (IFK Skévde HK 2000/01, BM Ciudad Real 2005/06, BM Ciudad Real 2007/08, Renovalia
Ciudad Real 2010/11); Borut Mackovsek (Celje Pivovarna Lasko 2009/10 — DNP, Montpellier HB 2015/16 — DNP, RK Celje Pivovarna
Lasko 2017/18, Telekom Veszprém HC 2018/19); Roland Mikler (Dunaferr SE 2001/02 — DNP, MVM Veszprém 2015/16, Telekom
Veszprém 2016/17, Telekom Veszprém HC 2017/18, Telekom Veszprém HC 2018/19); Bogdan Radivojevic (RK Partizan 2012/13);
Stefan Sigurmannsson (Haukar 2008/09); Mario Sostaric (RK Gorenje Velenje 2013/14); Luka Stepancic (HC Croatia Osiguranje
ZAGREB 2010/11, HC Prvo plinarsko drustvo Zagreb 2015/16, Paris Saint-Germain Handball 2016/17, Paris Saint-Germain
Handball 2017/18, Paris Saint-Germain HB 2018/19); Martin Stranovsky (Reale Ademar 2008/09, FC Barcelona 2013/14); Dmitry
Zhitnikov (Chekhovskie Medvedi 2012/13, Orlen Wisla Plock 2015/16, Orlen Wisla Plock 2016/17)

PLAYER OF THE MATCH TROPHY

The Match of the Week 'Player of the Match' trophy, introduced
by EHF Marketing GmbH in the 2017/18 season, is awarded

at all MOTWs in the EHF Champions League Men 2020/21
season.

The trophy will be handed over on court shortly after the
match.

Awarded players in the 2020/21 season:

Round 1: Sander Sagosen (THW Kiel)

Round 2: Hampus Wanne (SG Flensburg-Handewitt)
Round 3: Aron Palmarsson (Barcga)

Round 4: Nikola Mitrevski (FC Porto)

Round 5: Sander Sagosen (THW Kiel)

Round 6: Vladimir Cupara (Telekom Veszprém HC)
Round 7: Kevin Mgller (Barga)

Round 8: Arkadiusz Moryto (Lomza Vive Kielce)
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